

Supplementary List-I
Serial No. 106

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 26/2026

Jaganjeet Singh

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Garg, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(20.04.2026)

- 01.** Mr. Amit Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, is reported to be indisposed, as such, a request for adjournment on his behalf is made by Mr. Nitin Garg, Advocate. Adjourned.
- 02.** List this case again on **Friday** i.e., **24.04.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.04.2026

Bunty