

Regular List
Serial No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 26/2026

Jaganjeet Singh

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.04.2026)

01. The compliance of direction as given by this Court in its order dated **24.04.2026** is yet to be carried out at the end of SHO, Police Station R. S. Pura, Jammu, who is under a direction to examine the issue about the fact that the respondent No. 3-**Om alias Oma Shah**, who is owner of **M/S New Om Brick Kiln, Chak Agra, R. S. Pura, Jammu** is said to have kept not only the petitioner but also his father, namely, Balvir Singh in illegal labour detention since **October, 2025**, when the petitioner along with his said father had migrated from village Shianpari, Makhu, district Ferozepur, Punjab to Jammu in search of livelihood as landless labourers only to land in the purported employment of the respondent No. 3-**Om alias Oma Shah** on the promise of wages of

Rs. 1,00,000/- per person per year, but from **November, 2025**, the petitioner and his father are said to have been subjected to illegal confinement, wherefrom the petitioner escaped to come forward with institution of the present writ petition as is set out in **Para 1** of the writ petition, while his father is said to be still in continuous illegal confinement of respondent No. 3-**Om alias Oma Shah**.

02. This Court expects SHO, Police Station R. S. Pura, Jammu to come up with a detailed factual report in this respect without further loss of date.

03. List on **06.05.2026**.

04. A copy of this order be provided to Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG for notice and compliance.



सत्यमेव जयते

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.04.2026

Bunty