

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- HCP No. 26/2026

Jaganjeet Singh

.....Petitioner

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.05.2026)

1. Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG asks for extension of time for reporting compliance of direction given in order dated **29.04.2026**.
2. Time is granted till next date for doing needful.
3. List on **20.05.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.05.2026

Sneha